Effective Date	Duration	Involved Entities	OHS Party (Division, Site)	Purpose	Constitutional or statutory provisions
June 23, 2011		Historical Society of the United States District Court for the Western District of Oklahoma	Oklahoma Historical Society (Research Division)	Define the contributions, responsibilities, and rights between the two parties in storing, processing, duplicating, filming, and sharing the collection of the court	53 O.S. 1.4
April 19, 2021	Until April 19, 2026	Illinois State Museum, Board of Governors of Missouri State University, State Historical Society of Missouri, Baxter Springs Historical Society, Oklahoma State University -Tulsa, Oklahoma Historical Society, Panhandle-Plains Historical Museum, the University of New Mexico - University College of University Libraries & Learning Sciences, Arizona Board of Regents for and on behalf of Northern Arizona University, the Autry Museum of the American West, the US Department of the Interior National Park Service Route 66 Corridor Preservation Program, and the Route 66 Road Ahead Partnership	Oklahoma Historical Society (Research Division)	Establish terms and conditions for planning, development, and implementation of the Research Route 66 initiative	53 O.S. 1.4
fune 1, 2021		Voices of Oklahoma	Oklahoma Historical Society (Development and Special Projects Division)	Support John Erling's Voices of Oklahoma Oral History collection and add these to OHS Oral History Archives	53 O.S. 1.4
October 28, 2021	October 28, 2021	The Friends of OHS Multicultural Offce Inc.	Oklahoma Historical Society (Communications and Development Division)	Serve as conduit for private donations to Multicultural Office and promote and advise the Multicultural Office	53 O.S. 1.4
April 21, 2022		Greenwood Rising	Oklahoma Historical Society (Development and Special Projects Division)	To transfer funds designated to OHS by the Oklahoma Legislature to Greenwood Rising	53 O.S. 1.4
uly 1, 2022	Until June 30, 2023, unless both parties agree in writing to extend the MOU	Cherokee Nation Cultural and Economic Development, LLC	Oklahoma Historical Society	Parties agree to work cooperatively to further promote Cherokee history and culture by maintaining and preserving historical sproperies in mportant to Cherokee heritage: Fort Gibson Historic Site and Hunter's Home	53 O.S. 1.4